
padhyay 

Chat 

ubeDa 

SI. No. 
1 

Memo No...SCCGMCU/ 6 16 

2 

nment or West 

3. 
4 

5 

6 

7. 

The following candidates are directed to join to the post of house staff in the concerned department (based on 

Merit-cum-Choice) within 02/07/2024, else their claim for the post of house-staff will be cancelled automatically. 

8. 

10. 

11, 

T 

12. 

13. 

Howran 

edsot 

14. 

Rank 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

4 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

Government of West Bengal 

Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Government Medical College 
Uluberia, Howrah-711316 

Department of Health & Family Welfare 
Email: principal.uluberiaagmail.com 

/24 

Office of the Principal 

Name of the Applicant 
SAYNAZ SAHIN KHATUN 

ANIRBAN DAS 

GOLAM REZA MONDAL 

SAKIL HOSSAIN 

ALAMGIR SHAIKH 

KARISHMA SHAWN 

ANKANA KHAN 
ARCHISHMAN DAS 

Order 

MONALISHA HEMBRAM 
PRITAM KUMAR DAS 

INDRAYAN KONER 

ANUGRAHA NARJINARY 

ROUNACK GHOSH 

SUMAN GHOSH 

Registration No 
PR 55527 

PR 57567 

PR 55724 

PR 55784 

PR S7482 

PR 57201 
PR 55537 

PR 57171 
PR 56088 

PR 55766 

PR 57190 
PR 56139 

PR 57205 

PR 55516 

Date: 

It is certified that this engagement does not exceed sanctioned strength. 

28/el24 

Posting in Department 
Gynae & Obs 
Gen Medicine 

Gen Surgery 
Gen Medicine 

Paediatrics 
Gynae & Obs 

Paediatrics 
Gen Surgery 
Gen Surgery 
Orthopaedics 
Orthopaedics 

ENT 

Anaesthesiology 
Ophthalmology 

*The selected house-staff should abide by all rules and regulations as laid down for doing house job. 

Principal 2o6 
Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Governmens 

ipai 

Medical College & Hospital Uluberia, Medlcal 

Coege & 

Hospital 

Uluberia, Howrah 

Swet ChandHegjtopadhyay Govermmei. 

Page 1 of2 

tuc indra 



Memo No...sCCGMCU/ 516 2a|1(21) 
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action: 

3. The CMOH, Howrah 

1. The Director of Medical Education, Dept. of H & FW, Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata-91. 
2.. The District Magistrate, Howrah. 

4. The Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal, SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah. 5. The Dean of Students' Affairs, SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah 
6. The Treasury Officer, Uluberia Treasury, UIuberia, Howrah 7. The Add. Medical Superintendent, SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah 8. The HODs (A) 

9. The Deputy Superintendent (NM), SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah 10. Accounts officer, SCCGMC, Uluberia, Howrah. 
11. Dr 

Date: 

25. The Accounts Section, SCCGMC, Uluberia, Howrah. 
Sl no 1 to 14 of the above list for compliance. 

26. The Establishment Section, SCCGMC, Uluberia, Howrah. 27. Guard File 

D6|6/24 

SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah 

Principal blobl24 Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Government Medical College & Hospital Uluberia, 
Sarat Chandra 

iay Govermnik. 

Medical 
College & 

Hospital 

Uuberia, Howrah 

Page 2 of 2 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

