

<u>Order</u>

Date : 26 6 24

The following candidates are directed to join to the post of house staff in the concerned department (based on Merit-cum-Choice) within **02/07/2024**, else their claim for the post of house-staff will be cancelled automatically.

SI. No.	Rank	Name of the Applicant	Registration No	Posting in Department
1.	42	SAYNAZ SAHIN KHATUN	PR 55527	Gynae & Obs
2.	43	ANIRBAN DAS	PR 57567	Gen Medicine
3.	44	GOLAM REZA MONDAL	PR 55724	Gen Surgery
4.	45	SAKIL HOSSAIN	PR 55784	Gen Medicine
5.	46	ALAMGIR SHAIKH	PR 57482	Paediatrics
6.	47	KARISHMA SHAW	PR 57201	Gynae & Obs
7.	48	ANKANA KHAN	PR 55537	Paediatrics
8.	49	ARCHISHMAN DAS	PR 57171	Gen Surgery
9.	50	MONALISHA HEMBRAM	PR 56088	Gen Surgery
10.	51	PRITAM KUMAR DAS	PR 55766	Orthopaedics
11.	52	INDRAYAN KONER	PR 57190	Orthopaedics
12.	53	ANUGRAHA NARJINARY	PR 56139	ENT
13.	54	ROUNACK GHOSH	PR 57205	Anaesthesiology
14.	55	SUMAN GHOSH	PR 55516	Ophthalmology

It is certified that this engagement does not exceed sanctioned strength.

*The selected house-staff should abide by all rules and regulations as laid down for doing house job.

Sul frol Principal 26 06 Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Governmen Medical College & Hospital Uluberia, Howrah

Sindra

Memo No...SCCGMCU/ 516 /24/1(27)

Date: 26 6/24

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action:

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Dept. of H & FW, Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata-91.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Howrah.
- 3. The CMOH, Howrah
- 4. The Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal, SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah.
- 5. The Dean of Students' Affairs , SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Uluberia Treasury, Uluberia, Howrah
- 7. The Add. Medical Superintendent, SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah
- 8. The HODs (All) ,....., SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah
- 9. The Deputy Superintendent (NM), SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah
- 10. Accounts officer, SCCGMC, Uluberia, Howrah.
- 25. The Accounts Section, SCCGMC, Uluberia, Howrah.
- 26. The Establishment Section, SCCGMC, Uluberia, Howrah.

27. Guard File

Principal 26 06 24 Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Government Medical College & Hospital Uluberia, Howrathay Government